
(2) 세출결산총괄

(단위:원)
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※다음연도 이월액은 자금없는 이월액을 포함, 자금없는 이월액은 (  )로 별도 표시

구    분 예산액
㉮

예산성립후
증감액
㉯

예산현액
㉰=㉮+㉯

지출액
㉱

다음연도 이월액

보조금
반납금
㉳

집행잔액 ㉴=㉰-㉱-㉲-㉳

계
㉲=

①+②+③

명시
이월
①

사고
이월
②

계속비
이월
③

계
㉴=④+⑤

+⑥+⑦+⑧+⑨

보조금
정산잔액

④

예산절감
액
⑤

계획변경등
집행사유미

발생
⑥

낙찰차액
⑦

지출잔액
⑧

예비비
⑨

합       계 651,014,114,000 113,619,795,178 764,633,909,178 609,152,329,567
113,266,387,196 82,123,346,327 31,143,040,869

5,273,805,819 36,941,386,596
2,771,991,742 53,635,431

(50,000,000) (26,293,000) (23,707,000) 2,000,000 34,113,759,423

일반공공행정 33,682,468,000 5,760,527,810 39,442,995,810 34,838,851,602
3,619,536,490 3,281,088,490 338,448,000

45,227,870 939,379,848
54,435,660 6,000,000

2,000,000 876,944,188

공공질서및안전 30,265,694,000 12,369,355,130 42,635,049,130 26,557,184,980
15,187,050,450 13,817,328,850 1,369,721,600

107,312,506 783,501,194
93,917,064

689,584,130

교육 5,105,680,000 433,009,800 5,538,689,800 5,236,672,560 2,279,000 299,738,240
2,279,000

297,459,240

문화및관광 31,588,962,000 16,238,238,720 47,827,200,720 28,334,241,863
11,415,408,399 9,292,560,009 2,122,848,390

226,148,285 7,851,402,173
59,866,606 3,985,431

7,787,550,136

환경 82,084,245,000 19,776,296,360 101,860,541,360 78,358,053,104
17,693,347,346 11,069,605,886 6,623,741,460

672,524,497 5,136,616,413
123,793,936 43,650,000

4,969,172,477

사회복지 111,044,464,000 3,725,271,410 114,769,735,410 110,426,390,350
1,663,328,650 354,268,500 1,309,060,150

962,072,843 1,717,943,567
540,351,464

1,177,592,103

보건 7,340,207,000 243,600,000 7,583,807,000 6,775,867,585
44,200,000 44,200,000

300,215,080 463,524,335
142,815,690

320,708,645

농림해양수산 205,096,536,000 36,775,497,094 241,872,033,094 189,024,033,112
42,480,910,008 29,561,091,949 12,919,818,059

2,786,866,406 7,580,223,568
1,604,252,024

5,975,971,544

산업ㆍ중소기업및에너지 12,261,713,000 4,353,086,210 16,614,799,210 8,702,721,760
6,554,246,960 5,067,392,750 1,486,854,210

37,777,350 1,320,053,140
42,659,460

1,277,393,680

교통및물류 16,150,957,000 5,501,564,730 21,652,521,730 17,072,738,753
2,814,208,810 1,862,868,000 951,340,810

22,163,472 1,743,410,695
42,164,978

(50,000,000) (26,293,000) (23,707,000) 1,701,245,717

국토및지역개발 24,215,410,000 12,488,561,344 36,703,971,344 19,653,544,050
11,794,150,083 7,772,941,893 4,021,208,190

18,643,060 5,237,634,151
36,839,270

5,200,794,881

예비비 4,744,376,000 △4,045,213,430 699,162,570 92,279,900 606,882,670
606,882,670

기타 87,433,402,000 87,433,402,000 84,079,749,948 92,575,450 3,261,076,602
28,616,590

3,232,460,012

일 반 회 계 599,219,420,000 98,561,264,118 697,780,684,118 568,007,314,419
101,882,868,664 76,286,474,835 25,596,393,829

4,651,334,754 23,239,166,281
2,748,450,466 53,635,431

(50,000,000) (26,293,000) (23,707,000) 2,000,000 20,435,080,384



(단위:원)
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구    분 예산액
㉮

예산성립후
증감액
㉯

예산현액
㉰=㉮+㉯

지출액
㉱

다음연도 이월액

보조금
반납금
㉳

집행잔액 ㉴=㉰-㉱-㉲-㉳

계
㉲=

①+②+③

명시
이월
①

사고
이월
②

계속비
이월
③

계
㉴=④+⑤

+⑥+⑦+⑧+⑨

보조금
정산잔액

④

예산절감
액
⑤

계획변경등
집행사유미

발생
⑥

낙찰차액
⑦

지출잔액
⑧

예비비
⑨

일반공공행정 33,682,468,000 5,760,527,810 39,442,995,810 34,838,851,602
3,619,536,490 3,281,088,490 338,448,000

45,227,870 939,379,848
54,435,660 6,000,000

2,000,000 876,944,188

공공질서및안전 30,265,694,000 12,369,355,130 42,635,049,130 26,557,184,980
15,187,050,450 13,817,328,850 1,369,721,600

107,312,506 783,501,194
93,917,064

689,584,130

교육 5,105,680,000 433,009,800 5,538,689,800 5,236,672,560 2,279,000 299,738,240
2,279,000

297,459,240

문화및관광 29,720,140,000 16,233,277,720 45,953,417,720 27,321,128,902
11,415,408,399 9,292,560,009 2,122,848,390

226,148,285 6,990,732,134
59,866,606 3,985,431

6,926,880,097

환경 43,089,711,000 4,775,007,300 47,864,718,300 41,016,513,367
6,309,828,814 5,232,734,394 1,077,094,420

101,615,822 436,760,297
103,135,510 43,650,000

289,974,787

사회복지 108,947,574,000 3,725,271,410 112,672,845,410 109,325,567,980
1,663,328,650 354,268,500 1,309,060,150

933,496,013 750,452,767
538,612,074

211,840,693

보건 7,340,207,000 243,600,000 7,583,807,000 6,775,867,585
44,200,000 44,200,000

300,215,080 463,524,335
142,815,690

320,708,645

농림해양수산 202,619,492,000 36,775,497,094 239,394,989,094 189,024,033,112
42,480,910,008 29,561,091,949 12,919,818,059

2,786,866,406 5,103,179,568
1,604,252,024

3,498,927,544

산업ㆍ중소기업및에너지 12,147,913,000 4,353,086,210 16,500,999,210 8,594,002,480
6,554,246,960 5,067,392,750 1,486,854,210

32,696,630 1,320,053,140
42,659,460

1,277,393,680

교통및물류 16,150,957,000 5,501,564,730 21,652,521,730 17,072,738,753
2,814,208,810 1,862,868,000 951,340,810

22,163,472 1,743,410,695
42,164,978

(50,000,000) (26,293,000) (23,707,000) 1,701,245,717

국토및지역개발 18,696,816,000 12,436,280,344 31,133,096,344 18,735,106,100
11,794,150,083 7,772,941,893 4,021,208,190

18,643,060 585,197,101
36,839,270

548,357,831

예비비 4,744,376,000 △4,045,213,430 699,162,570 92,279,900 606,882,670
606,882,670

기타 86,708,392,000 86,708,392,000 83,417,367,098 74,670,610 3,216,354,292
27,473,130

3,188,881,162

기타특별회계 51,794,694,000 15,058,531,060 66,853,225,060 41,145,015,148
11,383,518,532 5,836,871,492 5,546,647,040

622,471,065 13,702,220,315
23,541,276

13,678,679,039

문화및관광 1,868,822,000 4,961,000 1,873,783,000 1,013,112,961 860,670,039
860,670,039

환경 38,994,534,000 15,001,289,060 53,995,823,060 37,341,539,737
11,383,518,532 5,836,871,492 5,546,647,040

570,908,675 4,699,856,116
20,658,426

4,679,197,690

사회복지 2,096,890,000 2,096,890,000 1,100,822,370 28,576,830 967,490,800
1,739,390

965,751,410



(단위:원)
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구    분 예산액
㉮

예산성립후
증감액
㉯

예산현액
㉰=㉮+㉯

지출액
㉱

다음연도 이월액

보조금
반납금
㉳

집행잔액 ㉴=㉰-㉱-㉲-㉳

계
㉲=

①+②+③

명시
이월
①

사고
이월
②

계속비
이월
③

계
㉴=④+⑤

+⑥+⑦+⑧+⑨

보조금
정산잔액

④

예산절감
액
⑤

계획변경등
집행사유미

발생
⑥

낙찰차액
⑦

지출잔액
⑧

예비비
⑨

농림해양수산 2,477,044,000 2,477,044,000 2,477,044,000
2,477,044,000

산업ㆍ중소기업및에너지 113,800,000 113,800,000 108,719,280 5,080,720

국토및지역개발 5,518,594,000 52,281,000 5,570,875,000 918,437,950 4,652,437,050
4,652,437,050

기타 725,010,000 725,010,000 662,382,850 17,904,840 44,722,310
1,143,460

43,578,850


